

Misc Crl. 31/2024

04-08-2025

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files hazira. No SR is received.

At this stage OP files petition and vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for time to file WO.

Prayer is allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 22-09-2025 for filing of WO by OP and Affidavit of disclosures by both sides.

Sd/-

ACJM, Kakdwip