

30-01-2026

Today is fixed for WO by the OP as last chance and payment of cost.

Petitioner is present with her Advocate on record.

OP is absent. One adjournment petition is filed. Cost as imposed on 17/11/2025 is not paid by the OP till date.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for rejection of adjournment petition.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for adjournment.

Record shows that filing of WO and Affidavit of disclosures by the OP is pending since 04/08/2025. Even after lapse of significant amount of time, the OP has failed to file WO.

In view of non compliance of order dated 22/09/2025 and 17/11/2025, the adjournment petition filed by the OP is rejected. The conduct of the OP clearly shows that he is willfully delaying and dragging the matter.

Accordingly, the proceeding shall run Ex parte against the OP.

Day adjourned.

To 16/03/2026 for Ex parte hearing.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip