

16/05/2026

JO Code WB01270

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present. OP is called several times, but he is not found in person. None moves on behalf of the OP. The conduct of the OP clearly appears that he wants to delay and drag the matter.

In view of the above the proceeding shall run Ex parte against the OP.

Petitioner Sahana Bibi is examined Ex parte as PW 1. No other witness is present.

Day adjourned.

To 10/07/2026 for Ex parte hearing.

D/C by me

ACJM Kakdwip

ACJM Kakdwip